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2a Jornada de Liga Master
Palma -CTEIB, 10/12/2022

Prova 1 50m Papallona 19 - 104 anys
10/12/2022 Resultats
Punts: FINA 2022

Classificació ANY Temps Pts

19 - 104 anys, Masc.

1. ALOMAR FIOL, Josep Rafel 94 C.N. Inca 27.39 500
2. LLOMPART LLOMPART, Daniel 78 A. Master Baleares 27.93 472
3. PLANISI GARCIA, Bartomeu 77 C. Esports Masters 29.62 395

FERRER LLABRES, Rafael 84 Club Natacion Triswim 29.62 395
5. FERRER LLABRES, Llorenç 84 Club Natacion Triswim 29.99 381
6. GAMEZ HORNOS, Jose A. 89 Rafa Nadal Sports Centre 30.20 373
7. ALVAREZ SOSA, Diego 77 A. Master Baleares 30.61 358
8. GOMEZ-REINO SASTRE, Santiago 85 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 30.63 358
9. COLL ABRAHAM, Jaime 73 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 31.26 336

10. GARIJO MEGIAS, Jose 77 A. Master Baleares 31.27 336
11. MOYA PELLICER, David 88 C.N. Inca 31.28 336
12. ALZAMORA FEBRER, Daniel 94 C. Aigua Esport Arta 31.59 326
13. BENNASAR TORRENS, Gabriel 82 A. Master Baleares 31.67 323
14. SCHMAHL, Bernd 60 C. Esports Masters 32.06 312
15. ROSSELLO PALLICER, Joan Antoni 93 C.N. Inca 32.84 290
16. LUMBRERAS COCA, Juan 77 A. Master Baleares 32.88 289
17. SANDIN RODRIGUEZ, Jose Maria 73 C.N. La Salle-Palma 32.93 288
18. SERRA RODRIGUEZ, Lluis 97 C.N. Inca 33.02 285
19. BARRO ORDOVAS, Alvaro Maria 59 C. Esports Masters 33.24 280
20. PERELLÓ MARTÍN, Carlos 79 Club Natacion Triswim 34.03 261
21. GAMEZ ALCARAZ, Juan Carlos 74 C. Esports Masters 34.37 253
22. LÓPEZ PASTOR, Francisco 83 Rafa Nadal Sports Centre 35.87 222
23. BOBES VILLALBA, Daniel 85 A. Master Baleares 36.66 208
24. BELLOD PERELLO, German 72 A. Master Baleares 37.03 202
25. SOCIAS LLABRES, Matias 75 C.N. Inca 37.10 201
26. ROSSELLO POL, Guiem 86 C.N. Inca 38.37 182
27. PADROSA PAYERAS, Salvador 72 A. Master Baleares 38.41 181
28. REYNES RAYO, Mateo 69 Club Natacion Triswim 38.42 181
29. CRESPÍ SALOM, Miguel Ángel 64 Club Natacion Triswim 39.11 171
30. GALMÉS OLIVER, Joan Antoni 74 C. Aigua Esport Arta 41.31 145
31. BALLESTEROS MARTÍN, José Manuel 69 Amistat-Novomarhotel 42.82 131
32. CRUZ MARQUEZ, Juan Esteban 46 C. Esports Masters 43.79 122
33. BLANQUE DIAZ, Nicolas 74 A. Master Baleares 47.83 94
34. CAPO BORDALLO, Francisco 53 C. Esports Masters 54.19 64
35. SUAREZ-LLEDO ALEMANY, Luis A. 53 C. Esports Masters 58.83 50

Baixa enf. RODRIGUEZ RIOS, Iñigo 72 Rafa Nadal Sports Centre
Baixa enf. NATTA PALOU, Josep 98 Club Natacion Triswim
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2a Jornada de Liga Master
Palma -CTEIB, 10/12/2022

Prova 1, 50m Papallona

19 - 104 anys, Fem.

1. ROMÁN ANDUJAR, Aitana 02 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 31.13 480
2. GELMI, Lara 96 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 32.48 422
3. GOMEZ CAMPINS, Carme 03 A. Master Baleares 33.50 385
4. VERSTEEG VERMEER, Petra 74 C.N. La Salle-Palma 34.32 358
5. PUJOL ROIG, Cintia 88 Rafa Nadal Sports Centre 34.56 351
6. RIBOT FONT, Maria Àngels 92 C. Aigua Esport Arta 34.59 350
7. PASCUAL MASSIP, Inés 98 Club Natacion Triswim 34.65 348
8. SASTRE COLOM, Laura 97 C.N. Inca 34.90 340
9. CABALLERO INAREJOS, Raquel 94 Club Natacion Triswim 35.30 329

10. CAMPINS SANTUCCI, Francette 71 A. Master Baleares 35.44 325
11. MASSIP LLABRES, Maria Jose 71 Club Natacion Triswim 36.46 298
12. OLIVER MIRO, Pilar 76 Club Natacion Triswim 37.81 268
13. RODRÌGUEZ VIVES, Marina Mercedes 79 Duet Tri-Bikes 37.90 266
14. ROSA ROS, Nuria 67 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 39.62 233
15. BENÍTEZ LÓPEZ, Marta 02 Amistat-Novomarhotel 44.68 162
16. NAVAL FERRER, Maria Luisa 76 C.N. Inca 47.90 131
17. MANCERA NOGALES, Veronica 96 Rafa Nadal Sports Centre 48.88 124
18. COLL RAMON, Antonia 75 C.N. Inca 52.39 100
19. IBAÑEZ MARTINEZ, Paula 76 A. Master Baleares 55.50 84
20. WRAY, Katherinne Annette** 49 C. Esports Masters 1:03.90 55
21. PALOU BASSA, Maria Isabel 47 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 1:16.43 32

Premaster M, Masc.

Baixa enf. NATTA PALOU, Josep 98 Club Natacion Triswim

25+, Masc.

1. ALOMAR FIOL, Josep Rafel 94 C.N. Inca 27.39 500
2. ALZAMORA FEBRER, Daniel 94 C. Aigua Esport Arta 31.59 326
3. ROSSELLO PALLICER, Joan Antoni 93 C.N. Inca 32.84 290
4. SERRA RODRIGUEZ, Lluis 97 C.N. Inca 33.02 285

30+, Masc.

1. GAMEZ HORNOS, Jose A. 89 Rafa Nadal Sports Centre 30.20 373
2. MOYA PELLICER, David 88 C.N. Inca 31.28 336

35+, Masc.

1. FERRER LLABRES, Rafael 84 Club Natacion Triswim 29.62 395
2. FERRER LLABRES, Llorenç 84 Club Natacion Triswim 29.99 381
3. GOMEZ-REINO SASTRE, Santiago 85 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 30.63 358
4. LÓPEZ PASTOR, Francisco 83 Rafa Nadal Sports Centre 35.87 222
5. BOBES VILLALBA, Daniel 85 A. Master Baleares 36.66 208
6. ROSSELLO POL, Guiem 86 C.N. Inca 38.37 182
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2a Jornada de Liga Master
Palma -CTEIB, 10/12/2022

Prova 1, 50m Papallona

40+, Masc.

1. LLOMPART LLOMPART, Daniel 78 A. Master Baleares 27.93 472
2. BENNASAR TORRENS, Gabriel 82 A. Master Baleares 31.67 323
3. PERELLÓ MARTÍN, Carlos 79 Club Natacion Triswim 34.03 261

45+, Masc.

1. PLANISI GARCIA, Bartomeu 77 C. Esports Masters 29.62 395
2. ALVAREZ SOSA, Diego 77 A. Master Baleares 30.61 358
3. COLL ABRAHAM, Jaime 73 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 31.26 336
4. GARIJO MEGIAS, Jose 77 A. Master Baleares 31.27 336
5. LUMBRERAS COCA, Juan 77 A. Master Baleares 32.88 289
6. SANDIN RODRIGUEZ, Jose Maria 73 C.N. La Salle-Palma 32.93 288
7. GAMEZ ALCARAZ, Juan Carlos 74 C. Esports Masters 34.37 253
8. SOCIAS LLABRES, Matias 75 C.N. Inca 37.10 201
9. GALMÉS OLIVER, Joan Antoni 74 C. Aigua Esport Arta 41.31 145

10. BLANQUE DIAZ, Nicolas 74 A. Master Baleares 47.83 94

50+, Masc.

1. BELLOD PERELLO, German 72 A. Master Baleares 37.03 202
2. PADROSA PAYERAS, Salvador 72 A. Master Baleares 38.41 181
3. REYNES RAYO, Mateo 69 Club Natacion Triswim 38.42 181
4. BALLESTEROS MARTÍN, José Manuel 69 Amistat-Novomarhotel 42.82 131

Baixa enf. RODRIGUEZ RIOS, Iñigo 72 Rafa Nadal Sports Centre

55+, Masc.

1. CRESPÍ SALOM, Miguel Ángel 64 Club Natacion Triswim 39.11 171

60+, Masc.

1. SCHMAHL, Bernd 60 C. Esports Masters 32.06 312
2. BARRO ORDOVAS, Alvaro Maria 59 C. Esports Masters 33.24 280

65+, Masc.

1. CAPO BORDALLO, Francisco 53 C. Esports Masters 54.19 64
2. SUAREZ-LLEDO ALEMANY, Luis A. 53 C. Esports Masters 58.83 50

75+, Masc.

1. CRUZ MARQUEZ, Juan Esteban 46 C. Esports Masters 43.79 122
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2a Jornada de Liga Master
Palma -CTEIB, 10/12/2022

Prova 1, 50m Papallona

Premaster F, Fem.

1. ROMÁN ANDUJAR, Aitana 02 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 31.13 480
2. GOMEZ CAMPINS, Carme 03 A. Master Baleares 33.50 385
3. PASCUAL MASSIP, Inés 98 Club Natacion Triswim 34.65 348
4. BENÍTEZ LÓPEZ, Marta 02 Amistat-Novomarhotel 44.68 162

25+, Fem.

1. GELMI, Lara 96 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 32.48 422
2. SASTRE COLOM, Laura 97 C.N. Inca 34.90 340
3. CABALLERO INAREJOS, Raquel 94 Club Natacion Triswim 35.30 329
4. MANCERA NOGALES, Veronica 96 Rafa Nadal Sports Centre 48.88 124

30+, Fem.

1. PUJOL ROIG, Cintia 88 Rafa Nadal Sports Centre 34.56 351
2. RIBOT FONT, Maria Àngels 92 C. Aigua Esport Arta 34.59 350

40+, Fem.

1. RODRÌGUEZ VIVES, Marina Mercedes 79 Duet Tri-Bikes 37.90 266

45+, Fem.

1. VERSTEEG VERMEER, Petra 74 C.N. La Salle-Palma 34.32 358
2. OLIVER MIRO, Pilar 76 Club Natacion Triswim 37.81 268
3. NAVAL FERRER, Maria Luisa 76 C.N. Inca 47.90 131
4. COLL RAMON, Antonia 75 C.N. Inca 52.39 100
5. IBAÑEZ MARTINEZ, Paula 76 A. Master Baleares 55.50 84

50+, Fem.

1. CAMPINS SANTUCCI, Francette 71 A. Master Baleares 35.44 325
2. MASSIP LLABRES, Maria Jose 71 Club Natacion Triswim 36.46 298

55+, Fem.

1. ROSA ROS, Nuria 67 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 39.62 233

70+, Fem.

1. WRAY, Katherinne Annette** 49 C. Esports Masters 1:03.90 55

75+, Fem.

1. PALOU BASSA, Maria Isabel 47 Cn.Palma De Mallorca 1:16.43 32


